From: Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul

To: Assessments (CI-StPaul); Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul

Cc: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul); Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul
Subject: RE: ATTACHED

Date: Thursday, April 8, 2021 1:57:55 PM

Hi Joanna,

All of the letters/correspondence in question were a part of the record for the consideration of RLH

TA 19-829, the assessment in question being for 2nd quarter service in 2019. The hearing itself was
the format in which the information was considered and there are numerous responses from City
staff also attached to the record. To be honest, he NEVER sent me a letter, they just went to Trudy.
He either “makes that up” by creating a new document or can’t remember what he’s done. | suspect
the latter. In any event, no need to pursue that.

Print the packet and mail it to him next week with a letter saying his letters were included in the
record, considered and answered in the proper venue, the Council’s hearing process.

Thanks, Marcia

From: Assessments (Cl-StPaul) <Assessments@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Sent: Thursday, April 8, 2021 1:14 PM

To: Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul) <marcia.moermond@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Cc: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Pillsbury, Clare (Cl-
StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: FW: ATTACHED

Please advise.

Joanna

From: Carol Berg <a9696b@msn.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 7, 2021 4:20 PM

To: Assessments (CI-StPaul) <Assessments@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Subject: ATTACHED

The attached letters HAVE NEVER BEEN ANSWERED and I have yet to
receive a correct trash bill!

Leonard Anderson
Phone: 651-738-9696
Alternate: 406-266-8628
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Leonard N. Anderson
559 S McKnight Rd
St. Paul MN 55119

Phone: 651-738-9696
File: 2019Misc/Moloney 10-3

October 3, 2019

Marcia Moermond Phone: 651-266-8575
and Responsible Authority of City of St. Paul

310 Ci I
15 W %ﬂzg Bivd URGENT RESPONSE REQUIRED!
St. Paul MN 55102 Please confirm receipt of this e-mail!

THIRD REQUEST 10-18-19

Dear Ms. Moermond: RE: FAILURE TO RECEIVE DUE PROCESS

Please take immediate action to resolve the scheduling and billing mess with Marcia Moermond, the
City Council and Leonard N. Anderson from the City Council Meeting of July 24, 2019 at 3:30 pm
which | attended.

1. I reside at 559 S McKnight Road with respect to proceedings by the City against me for unpaid
trash bills.

2. The City has failed to answer my previous letters.

3. | have written to Jane Prince 4 times with NO response and Christopher Swanson 2 times
with NO response.

4.1 am NOT AVAILABLE on October 10, 2019 at 9:00 am nor November 13, 2019 at 3:30 pm.

5. | had rotator cuff surgery and have therapy until after December 3, 2019.

6. 1 am not available on October 31, 2019 as clearly stated in #5 above. | am not available until after
December 3, 2019. DO NOT RANDOMLY SET A DATE WITHOUT FIRST GETTING MY
CONSENT TO MAKE SURE | HAVE NO MEDICAL CONFLICTS. THANK YOU!

7. Because of my limited physical ability, | struggle to prepare my residence and property for
winter.

8. lam a 79 year old Veteran with disabilities.
9. On 9-13-19 my attorney, Peter Nickitas filed a Motion to Withdraw and Leonard Anderson
was granted 60 days to search for new legal counsel, which is a full time job for me. (see

attached Notice to Withdraw).

Thanks for all your help and kindness which is greatly appreciated!

Sincerely,

Leonned N Ondirdew



Leonard N. Anderson
559 S McKnight Rd
St. Paul MN 55119
Phone: 651-738-9696
E-Mail: a9696b@msn.com

May 3, 2019 FIFTH REQUEST

May 8, 2019 REVISED PRIORITY HIGH — IMMEDIATE RESPONSE REQUIRED
July 10, 2019 REVISED

July 25, 2019 REVISED

August 5, 2019 REVISED

Jane Prince: | want to meet you at Obbs on Saturday after 11 AM as | am going down to the City
market to shop! Please advise! YOU FAIL TO ANSWER YOUR E-MAILS!

PROBLEM: s you e-mail and phone broken? As I have tried both with no reply from you . . . as
there are Ward 7 problems that | want to show you.

SOLUTION: Please give me a call at 651-738-9696.
Jane, Thanks for all your help and kindness which is greatly appreciated!
With warmest regards, Lenny Anderson

cc: Attorney Peter Nickitas
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Leonard N. Anderson
559 S McKnight Rd
St. Paul MN 55119
Phone: 651-738-9696
July 19, 2019 E-Mail: a9696b@msn.com File: 2019Misc/Swanson Ltr 7-19

SECOND REQUEST 10-3-19

Christopher Swanson E-Mail: Christopher.swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us Phone: 651-266-8897
Shari Moore, Trudy Moloney and

R ible Authority of City of St. Paul
o ey Authority of City of St. Paul | URGENT RESPONSE REQUIRED!

15 W Kellogg Blvd Please confirm receipt of this e-mail!
St. Paul MN 55102
Dear Christopher: RE: TRASH CANS

1. Who owns the St. Paul trash cans?

2. Who ordered the removal of my trash can on 7-18-19?

3. Who gave the order to trespass onto my property, go through my locked gate to retrieve the trash
can?

4. There is a “No Trespassing” sign on my gate.

5. What happened to the 2 electrical extension cords that were stored in the trash can? Specifically
a 100’ and a 50’ extension cord that were on my property out of sight.

6. | demand full restitution for the loss of my valuable and useable extension cords!

8-5-19 Christopher Swanson - Please take immediate action to correct the following:

A. Review my video trash address to the 7-24-19 St. Paul City Council.

B. Correct the mistakes on my trash bill.

C. Immediately, suspend my small bi-weekly small trash can service for 26 weeks!

D. Quit hiding from the public about the trash mess, you do NOT answer your e-mails or
phone calls.

Sincerely, W A/ @NQ(A/)W\/ Leonard Anderson
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